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ROCKY MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

Adopted by the Board of Education May 24, 2022
District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges

Certain fees/charges may be waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under the federal income poverty guidelines in accordance with the Waiver Code column of the
schedule. The District's Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Waiver and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be completed.

Vg::;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg:::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
Curricular Programs:

1 Course 1211: 2D Design Supplies $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, a sketchbook, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
colored pencils, erasers, and markers.

1 Course 1212: 3D Design Supplies $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, a sketchbook, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
clay, and glaze.

N/A Course 1830: Accounting 1 Supplies $25.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their All students will receive the workbook regardless of
own workbook. whether payment is made.

1 Course 4410B/4440/4441: Culinary $35.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing Students who do not pay will not be able to consume

Nutrition/Catering 1/Catering 2 Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the the food that is prepared.
course, including but not limited to, groceries and
kitchen supplies.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg:;::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
N/A Course 3098: Advanced Dance Supplies $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will participate regardless of whether
expendable supplies for production, including but payment is made.
not limited to, sets and costumes.
1 Course 1240/1241: Drawing/Advanced Drawing $15.00 To cover the cost of purchasing expendable All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Supplies supplies, used by all students in the course, of whether payment is made, however, students
including but not limited to, a sketchbook, colored who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
pencils, and erasers.

1 Course 1270/1271: Jewelry/Advanced Jewelry $30.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive the supplies regardless of

Supplies expendable supplies for student projects, including | whether payment is made, however, students who
but not limited to, metal and fine art supplies. do not pay may not receive new supplies.

1 Course 1280/1281: Painting/Advanced Painting $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless

Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, a sketchbook, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
paint, and brushes.

1 Course 1320: Pottery $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, a sketchbook, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
clay and glazes.

1 Course 1322: Advanced Pottery $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, a sketchbook, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
clay and glazes.

1 Course 1330/1331: Sculpture/Advanced Sculpture $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless

Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, a sketchbook, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
clay and glazes.
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If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge
2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
6 = District Athletic Participation Fee
X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg::::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

1 Course 1484: AP Studio Art $50.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing Students who do not pay will not receive their own
expendable supplies for student projects, including | supplies and will need to provide their own
but not limited to, drawing papers, canvas, printing | materials. Students who do not pay or provide their
fees (for photo/digital students), clay & glaze (for own materials will instead complete projects using
3D students), oil paint, acrylic paint, watercolor, scrap/left over materials that cannot be taken off
jewelry materials (for 3D students), matboard for school grounds.
matting portfolio, and other specialty materials as
needed.

N/A Course 2805/2807/2808/2809/ $15.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their All students will receive the notebook regardless of
2793/2794/2891: Band Binder & Technology Fee own required class notebook. whether payment is made.

N/A Course 2712/2713: Choir Binder & Technology Fee $15.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their All students will receive the notebook regardless of
own required class notebook. whether payment is made.

1 Course 1300/1310: Photography/Creative $35.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will use the supplies regardless of

Photography Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the whether payment is made, however, students who
course, including but not limited to, film and do not pay may not receive new supplies.
developing supplies.

1 Course 2370: Digital Electronics Supplies $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used for student projects, of whether payment is made, however, students
including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

1 Course 4390: Fashion Design and merchandising 1 $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless

Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

1 Course 4341: Interior Design 2 — Commercial $30.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless

Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg:;::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

1 Course 4391: Fashion Design and merchandising 2 $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students

course, including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

1 Course 4340: Interior Design | Residential Supplies $15.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students
course, including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

X Course 2724/2725/2718/ 2719/2867/2868/2860/ $10.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own | Students who do not pay will be provided with
2861/2807/2808/2793/ 2794/2891: Men’s cuff links, button covers and studs for required recycled jewelry, which must be returned upon
Performance Jewelry performances. completion of the course.

1 Course 2283/2284/2287: Metal and Machining $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Fabrication A/B/IIA Supplies expendable supplies, used by all students in the of whether payment is made, however, students

course, including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

X Course 2712/2713/2793/ $22.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay will not receive their own
2794/2805/2807/2808/ own black polo for required performances. black polo and will instead be provided with a
2809/2865/2866/2891Music Black Polo recycled black polo for performances, which must be

returned upon completion of the course.

X Course 2714/2715/2718/2719/2724/2725/2793/ $62.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay will not receive their own
2794/2807/2808/2860/ own black dress for required performances. dress and will instead be provided with a recycled
2861/2867/2868/2891: Music Cadenza Dress dress for performances, which must be returned

upon completion of the course.

X Course 2718/2719/2860/ 2861/2793/2794/2891: $60.00 | To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay will not receive their own
Music Tuxedo Jacket own tuxedo jacket for required performances. tuxedo jacket and will instead be provided with a

recycled tuxedo jacket for performances, which must
be returned upon completion of the course.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg:;::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
X Course 2724/2725/2718/ 2719/2867/2868/2860/ $28.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay will not receive their own
2861/2807/2808/2793/ 2794/2891: Music Tuxedo own tuxedo pants for required performances. tuxedo pants and will instead be provided with
Pants recycled tuxedo pants for performances, which must
be returned upon completion of the course.
X Course 2724/2725/2718/ 2719/2867/2868/2860/ $19.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay the charge will not receive
2861/2807/2808/2793/ 2794/2891: Music Tuxedo own tuxedo shirt for required performances. their own tuxedo shirt and will instead be provided
Shirt with a recycled tuxedo shirt for performances, which
must be returned upon completion of the course.
X Course 2724/2725/2718/ 2719/2867/2868/2860/ $30.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay the charge will not receive
2861/2807/2808/2793/ 2794/2891: Music Men’s own vest for required performances. their own vest and will instead be provided with a
Vest recycled vest for performances, which must be
returned upon completion of the course.

N/A Course 5237: Musical Theater Production Supplies $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies and
expendable supplies, used by all students in the participate regardless of whether payment is made.
course, including but not limited to, copies, safety
glasses, gloves, and earplugs.

N/A Course 2865/2866/2867/ $15.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their All students will receive the notebook regardless of

2868/2860/2861: Orchestra Binder & Technology own required class notebook. whether payment is made.
Fee
X Course 2793/2794/2805/ $15.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay will not receive their own t-
2807/2808/2809/2891: Spirit Band Attire own t-shirt spirit band performance t-shirt. shirt and will instead be provided with a recycled t-
shirt for performances, which must be returned
upon completion of the course.
1 Course 6830: Anatomy and Physiology Suture Lab $35.00 To cover the cost of purchasing expendable All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Supplies supplies, used by all students in the lab, including of payment is made, however, students who do not
but not limited to, suture string, needles, gloves, pay may not receive new supplies.
and object to suture.

A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
*

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg::::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

1 Course 2282/2282W/2233/2237: Woodworking $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Technology A/B/IIA Supplies expendable supplies, used for student projects, of whether payment is made, however, students

including but not limited to, project kits. who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

1 Course 3800/3810: Asian Humanities/World $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of supplies, Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Humanities Mena, Africa, Latin America Supplies used by all students in the course, including but not | participate in the food or art day and will instead

limited to, art supplies and authentic food. have access to an educationally comparable
alternative such as a research project or webquest.

1 Course 2223: Architecture $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless

expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students
including, but not limited to, foam core, 3D printing | who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
plastic, hot melt glue, Baltic birch plywood, and

paint.

1 Course 2205/2206: Robotics and Automated $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Systems A & B expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students

including, but not limited to, 3D printing plastic, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
batteries and Lego® Robotics parts.

1 Course 2210/2220/2221: Engineering Drafting 1/3D $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Modeling — Engineering Drafting/3D Modeling — expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students
Engineering Drafting 2 including, but not limited to, foam core, 3D printing | who do not pay may not receive new supplies.

plastic, hot melt glue, Baltic birch plywood, paint,
pencils, ruler and paper.

1 Course 2279: Principles of Engineering and $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Technology expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students

including, but not limited to, foam core, 3D printing | who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
plastic, hot melt glue, Baltic birch plywood, paint,
sheet metal, mouse traps and rivets.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg::::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
1 Course 2500: Engineering Explorations 2 — Digital $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
Fabrication expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students
including, but not limited to, foam core, 3D printing | who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
plastic, hot melt glue, Baltic birch plywood, paint,
hard woods, steel and engraver materials.

1 Course 2289: Clean Energy Manufacturing $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students
including, but not limited to, kid wind Kkits, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
concrete, Baltic birch plywood, foam and fiberglass.

1 Course 1340: Studio Art History $15.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students
including, drawing and painting paper, markers, who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
pens, colored pencils, clay, plaster and paint.

1 Course 2295: Engineering and Design Capstone $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies used for student projects of whether payment is made, however, students
including, but not limited to, wood ship and metal who do not pay may not receive new supplies.
shop materials as needed for individual projects
determined by student design.

X Course 3066: Athletic Weights and Conditioning $16.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own | Students who do not pay will be provided with an
foam roller and mini bands for use in the course. alternate assignment.

2 Course 3600: Adventure PE Enrichment Activities $100.00 To cover the cost of activities for the course Students who do not pay will not participate in
including but not limited to wall climbing, scuba activities that are covered by the fee and will instead
diving, paddle boarding, and archery. participate in comparable alternative activities,

including but not limited to, watching videos, and
completing worksheets and research projects in
order to learn about the fundamentals.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

N/A = Not Applicable
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‘::V:;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg::::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

1 Course 2210CEFRCC: FRCC Mechanical Design 1 $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used for student projects, of whether payment is made, however, students who
including but not limited to, project kits. do not pay or have a waiver may not receive new

supplies.

1 Course 2221S1CEFR: FRCC Solidworks/Mechanical $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used for student projects, of whether payment is made, however, students who
including but not limited to, project kits. do not pay or have a waiver may not receive new

supplies.

1 Course 2221S2CEFR: FRCC Advanced Solidworks $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing All students will receive/use the supplies regardless
expendable supplies, used for student projects, of whether payment is made, however, students who
including but not limited to, project kits. do not pay or have a waiver may not receive new

supplies.
Extracurricular Programs:
X HOSA — Future Health Professionals Club — Affiliation $35.00 To cover the cost of students obtaining their own Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Dues state and national chapter memberships. participate.

X Computer Tech Student Association (CTSA) Dues $25.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their Students who do not pay the charge will not receive
own CTSA membership. a membership.

X DECA Dues $50.00 € To cover the cost of the students obtaining a Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
regional, state, and national DECA membership. participate in DECA competitions but may be a
Students who also participate in FBLA will only be member of the DECA club.
charged $40.00.

X Esports $80.00 To cover the cost of participation on the Esports Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
team, including but not limited to fees and travel. participate.

X FBLA Dues $50.00 € To cover the cost of the students obtaining a Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
regional, state, and national FBLA membership. participate in FBLA competitions but may be a
Students who also participate in DECA will only be member of the FBLA club.
charged $40.00.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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fee, and club supplies.

‘::V::;;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg:;::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

X FCCLA Dues $20.00 To cover the cost of the students obtaining a Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
regional, state, and national FCCLA membership. participate.

5 Forensics $125.00¢ To cover all or a portion of the cost of the regular Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
season travel and registration. participate.

X Key Club Dues $25.00 To cover the cost of individual student dues set by Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
Key Club International. participate.

X Mu Alpha Theta $16.00 To cover the cost of the national membership in Students who do not pay will not receive national
Mu Alpha Theta and the cord. club recognition or a cord.

X National Honor Society Dues — 11" Grade $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of induction Students who do not pay will not receive national
ceremony, member meeting materials, scholarship | club recognition but may be a member of the club.
breakfast, and national dues.

X National Honor Society Dues — 12t Grade $15.00 To cover the cost of induction ceremony, member Students who do not pay will not receive national
meeting materials, scholarship breakfast, senior club recognition, or the NHS tassel for graduation
tassels, and national dues. but may be a member of the club.

X National Art Honor Society $15.00 To cover the cost of supplies, honor cords, honor Students who do not pay will not receive national
pins and national dues. club recognition or the honor cord and pin or

participate in club activities.
N/A National Technical Honor Society $40.00 To cover the cost of the students purchasing their All students will be allowed to participate regardless
own National Tech Honor Society membership. of whether payment is made.

X National Business Honor Society $30.00 To cover the cost of the national membership in Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
National Business Honor Society. participate.

X International Thespian Society $15.00 To cover the cost of the individual National Students who do not pay will not receive a national
Thespian Society Membership. membership.

X Tri-M (National Music Honor Society) $30.00 To cover the cost of national chapter registration Students who do not pay will not be allowed to

participate.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation
4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

N/A = Not Applicable
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‘év:‘;‘;ir Description of Fee/Charge” Fis:}rg:;:;e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

X Chamber Music Mini-Camp $20.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of the mini- Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
camp, including but not limited to, clinician costs participate.
and supplies.

X Concert Band Mini-Camp $20.00¢ To cover all or a portion of the cost of the mini- Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
camp, including but not limited to, clinician costs participate.
and supplies.

X Jazz Band Retreat $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of the mini- Students who do not pay will not be allowed to
camp, including but not limited to, clinician costs participate.
and supplies.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.
In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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